Redefine your comfort zone. TM | www.titus-hvac.com
CENTRAL MONITORING STATION
INSTALLATION GUIDE
CMS-2000
www.titus-hvac.com2 CMS-2000 INSTALLATION MANUAL
!
Warning
!

TABLE 8: MOUNTING HARDWARE
MOUNTING HARDWARE
TABLE 7: ORDERING GUIDE
www.titus-hvac.com18 CMS-2000 INSTALLATION MANUAL
CLEANING THE DISPLAY
To clean the display, complete the following steps:
1.	 Use a dry or lightly dampened microfiber cloth with a mild cleaner or ethanol.
2.	 Make sure the cloth is only lightly dampened, not wet.
3.	 Wipe the surface gently. If there is a directional surface texture, wipe in the same direction as the texture.
	- Do not apply cleaner directly to the touch panel surface. If cleaner spills onto the touch panel, soak up the cleaner immediately
with an absorbent cloth.
	- Do not use cleaner that is either acidic or alkaline. Use neutral pH cleaner.
	- Do not use organic chemicals such as: paint thinner, acetone, tolulene, xylene, propyl or isopropyl alcohol, or kerosene.
	- N’appliquez pas de nettoyant directement sur la surface du panneau tactile. Si du nettoyant pénètre dans le panneau tactile,
essuyez immédiatement le nettoyant à l’aide d’un chiffon absorbant.
	- N’utilisez aucun nettoyant qui est acide ou alcalin. Utilisez un nettoyant dont le pH est neutre.
	- N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques organiques comme le diluant pour peinture, l’acétone, le toluène, le xylène, l’alcool
propylique ou isopropylique, ou le kérosène.
!
Important
!
Important
www.titus-hvac.com 19CMS-2000 INSTALLATION MANUAL
NORTH AMERICAN EMISSIONS COMPLIANCE
UNITED STATES
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class A digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference when this equipment is operated in a commercial
environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area
may cause harmful interference, in which case users will be required
to correct the interference at their own expense.
CANADA
This Class (A) digital apparatus meets all the requirements of
the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.
Cet appareil numérique de la Classe (A) respecte toutes les
exigences du Règlement sur le matériel brouilleur du Canada.
www.titus-hvac.com20 CMS-2000 INSTALLATION MANUAL
REPAIR INFORMATION
REPAIR INFORMATION
If you purchased a service agreement, contact your Titus representative for a replacement unit. If you do not have a service agreement,
contact tu@titus-hvac.com.
PATENTS
Patents: https://jcipat.com
SOFTWARE TERMS
Use of the software that is in (or constitutes) this product, or access to the cloud, or hosted services applicable to this product, if any, is subject
to applicable end-user license, open-source software information and other terms set forth at www.johnsoncontrols.com/techterms. Your use
of this product constitutes an agreement to such terms.
PRODUCT WARRANTY
This product is covered by a limited warranty. Contact your representative for more details.